

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS: Restoration of Truth Ministries was founded on April 8, 2012 with

the purpose of creating a community of worship centered on

inclusivity and fellowship; and

WHEREAS: Restoration of Truth Ministries has launched programs and

partnerships meant to provide members with unique and exciting worship experiences and the resources and support to start their

own businesses; and

WHEREAS: In 2016, Restoration of Truth Ministries expanded, launching the

Inspiritus Empowerment Center. This center hosts summer camps, economic workshops, women empowerment conferences, an

HIV/AIDS Resource Center, and church conferences; and

WHEREAS: Restoration of Truth Ministries' founder, Apostle Regina Jackson,

was awarded the Best Local Clergy award three times from

Rainbow Jax Organization; and

WHEREAS: Since its inception, Restoration of Truth Ministries has partnered

with local organizations including the Sulzbacher Center, Jasmyn,

the Northeast Florida AIDS walk, and Souls to the Polls; and

WHEREAS: Restoration of Truth Ministries continues to be a source of

empowerment, fellowship, and support for members throughout

the community.

**NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY,** by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby recognize

## THE 10<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY OF RESTORATION OF TRUTH MINISTRIES

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to recognize the contributions of Restoration of Truth Ministries.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this  $17^{\text{th}}$  day in May in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two

Charle MAYOF